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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Toronto 

Date     Saturday, 31 Mar 2018 Post Time 19:10 

Weather   Race 1 - 10: Overcast (Temp: 7 deg. C) 

Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Sloppy (Variant 2 secs)   

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

 Total Entries  94 

Mutual Handle $1,386,775 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Lawrence, Don Dorion, John Brethour, Fred 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

BACKSTRETCH 
 
James MacDonald was found to be in violation of AGCO 22.23.01 (b)- At any time 
while on the grounds of an Association, it is a violation of the rules for a driver or the 
person in control of the horse to use excessive action, which is characterized by 
unresonable quantity or degree- $300 monetary penalty and a 5 day driving 
suspension April 8,9,10,11,12 (2nd offence)- SB51916 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1- clear 
 
Race 2- clear 
 
Race 3- clear 
 
Race 4- clear 
 
There was an hour delay while they graded the track  
 
Race 5- clear 
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Race 6- Jonathan Drury was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 (e)- 
Allow another horse to pass needlessly on the inside, or commit any other act that 
helps another horse to improve it's position- $200 monetary penalty- SB51918 
 
Race 7- clear 
 
Race 8- clear 
 
Race 9- Inquiry- #3 "Deepfave Hanover" Louis Philippe Roy made a break at the 
start- no violations of the breaking rules 
             Breathalyzer retest 
 
Race 10- clear 
 
 

 


